

**IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC
HOLENARASIPURA**

Present: **Sri.R. MAHESHA** B.A.L., LL.B.,
Civil Judge and J.M.F.C,
Holenarasipura.

Dated this the 25th day of February 2019

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 134/20008

Recasteing of Issues.

Issue No. 4: Whether the defendant No. 12 prove that he was in lawful possession and enjoyment over 'B' Schedule property to an extent of 31 gunta's as alleged in written statement in page 3 after Para 13?

Holenarasipura.
Date: 25-02-2019.

(R. Mahesha)
Civil Judge & JMFC
Holenarasipura.